Racetrack Weekly Refund

West Virginia State

Treasurer's Office

Week Ending January 6, 2024

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming

Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

2,244,293.60

450,795.80

733,816.03
795,152.17

Racetrack Weekly Distribution

4,224,057.60

Week Ending January 6, 2024

Hancock County 15,781.00
Mountaineer Park Purse 99,420.24
Mountaineer Park, Pension 15,780.99
Chester 7,890.49
New Cumberland 7,890.49
Jefferson County 48,264.38
Charles Town Purses 304,065.58
Charles Town, Pension 48,264.38
Bolivar 3,827.37
Charles Town 19,257.49
Harpers Ferry 1,047.34
Ranson 16,255.44
Shepherdstown 7,876.74
Kanawha County 9,694.53
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse 61,075.56
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension 9,694.53
Nitro 9,694.53
Ohio County 17,100.05
Wheeling Purses 107,730.29
Wheeling Downs Pensions 17,100.05
Wheeling 17,100.05
Thoroughbred Development 61,316.97
Greyhound Breeding 61,316.97

967,445.46

Racetrack Video Lottery Distribution for January 2024

Week Ending January 13, 2024

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming

Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

Week Ending January 13, 2024

1,952,637.72

364,558.36

472,233.26
546,344.61

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

3,335,773.95

10,155.54
63,979.99
10,155.55
5,077.78
5,077.78
41,992.21
264,550.92
41,992.21
3,329.98
16,754.89
911.23
14,142.98
6,853.13
7,839.96
49,391.78
7,839.96
7,839.96
11,749.35
74,020.88
11,749.35
11,749.35

48,422.53
48,422.53

763,999.84

Week Ending January 20, 2024

Charles Town Gaming
Cross Lanes Gaming

Mountaineer Park

Wheeling Downs

1,501,646.72
258,648.11

457,899.46
594,929.51

2,813,123.80

Week Ending January 20, 2024

Hancock County
Mountaineer Park Purse
Mountaineer Park, Pension
Chester

New Cumberland
Jefferson County

Charles Town Purses
Charles Town, Pension
Bolivar

Charles Town

Harpers Ferry

Ranson

Shepherdstown

Kanawha County

Cross Lanes Gaming Purse
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension
Nitro

Ohio County

Wheeling Purses
Wheeling Downs Pensions
Wheeling

Thoroughbred Development

Greyhound Breeding

9,847.30
62,037.99
9,847.30
4,923.65
4,923.65
35,516.62
133,828.95
18,863.70
3,329.98
16,754.89
911.23
14,142.98
6,853.13
5,662.32
35,042.65
5,562.32
5,5662.32
12,794.18
80,603.35
12,794.18
12,794.18

43,011.29
43,011.29

578,519.45

Riley Moore

State Treasurer

Week Ending January 27, 2024 Totals
Charles Town Gaming 1,990,273.06 7,688,851.10
Cross Lanes Gaming 427,962.86 1,501,965.13
Mountaineer Park 622,602.77 2,286,551.52
Wheeling Downs 685,799.62 2,622,225.91
3,726,638.31 14,099,593.66
Week Ending January 27, 2024 Totals

Hancock County 13,389.32 49,173.16
Mountaineer Park Purse 84,352.63 309,790.85
Mountaineer Park, Pension 13,389.31 49,173.15
Chester 6,694.65 24,586.57
New Cumberland 6,694.65 24,586.57
Jefferson County 47,387.46 173,160.67
Charles Town Purses 170,594.83 873,040.28
Charles Town, Pension 23,693.73 132,814.02
Bolivar 3,757.83 14,245.16
Charles Town 18,907.60 71,674.87
Harpers Ferry 1,028.31 3,898.11
Ranson 15,960.10 60,501.50
Shepherdstown 7,733.62 29,316.62
Kanawha County 9,203.50 32,300.31
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse 57,982.07 203,492.06
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension 9,203.50 32,300.31
Nitro 9,203.50 32,300.31
Ohio County 14,748.38 56,391.96
Wheeling Purses 92,914.79 355,269.31
Wheeling Downs Pensions 14,748.38 56,391.96
Wheeling 14,748.38 56,391.96
Thoroughbred Development 57,191.83 209,942.62
Greyhound Breeding 57,191.83 209,942.62
750,720.20 3,060,684.95
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