

Week Ending January 6, 2024

West Virginia State

Riley Moore

Treasurer's Office

Charles Town Gaming

2,244,293.60

967,445.46

Week Ending January 13, 2024

State Treasurer

1,990,273.06

750,720.20

3,060,684.95

<u>Totals</u>

7,688,851.10

Week Ending January 27, 2024

Charles Town Gaming

Racetrack Weekly Refund

Charles Town Gaming

Cross Lanes Gaming	450,795.80	Cross Lanes Gaming	364,558.36	Cross Lanes Gaming	258,648.11	Cross Lanes Gaming	427,962.86	1,501,965.13
Mountaineer Park	733,816.03	Mountaineer Park	472,233.26	Mountaineer Park	457,899.46	Mountaineer Park	622,602.77	2,286,551.52
Wheeling Downs	795,152.17	Wheeling Downs	546,344.61	Wheeling Downs	594,929.51	Wheeling Downs	685,799.62	2,622,225.91
	4,224,057.60		3,335,773.95		2,813,123.80		3,726,638.31	14,099,593.66
Racetrack Weekly Distribution								
Week Ending January 6, 2024		Week Ending January 13, 2024		Week Ending January 20, 2024		Week Ending January 27, 2024		<u>Totals</u>
Hancock County	15,781.00	Hancock County	10,155.54	Hancock County	9,847.30	Hancock County	13,389.32	49,173.16
Mountaineer Park Purse	99,420.24	Mountaineer Park Purse	63,979.99	Mountaineer Park Purse	62,037.99	Mountaineer Park Purse	84,352.63	309,790.85
Mountaineer Park, Pension	15,780.99	Mountaineer Park, Pension	10,155.55	Mountaineer Park, Pension	9,847.30	Mountaineer Park, Pension	13,389.31	49,173.15
Chester	7,890.49	Chester	5,077.78	Chester	4,923.65	Chester	6,694.65	24,586.57
New Cumberland	7,890.49	New Cumberland	5,077.78	New Cumberland	4,923.65	New Cumberland	6,694.65	24,586.57
Jefferson County	48,264.38	Jefferson County	41,992.21	Jefferson County	35,516.62	Jefferson County	47,387.46	173,160.67
Charles Town Purses	304,065.58	Charles Town Purses	264,550.92	Charles Town Purses	133,828.95	Charles Town Purses	170,594.83	873,040.28
Charles Town, Pension	48,264.38	Charles Town, Pension	41,992.21	Charles Town, Pension	18,863.70	Charles Town, Pension	23,693.73	132,814.02
Bolivar	3,827.37	Bolivar	3,329.98	Bolivar	3,329.98	Bolivar	3,757.83	14,245.16
Charles Town	19,257.49	Charles Town	16,754.89	Charles Town	16,754.89	Charles Town	18,907.60	71,674.87
Harpers Ferry	1,047.34	Harpers Ferry	911.23	Harpers Ferry	911.23	Harpers Ferry	1,028.31	3,898.11
Ranson	16,255.44	Ranson	14,142.98	Ranson	14,142.98	Ranson	15,960.10	60,501.50
Shepherdstown	7,876.74	Shepherdstown	6,853.13	Shepherdstown	6,853.13	Shepherdstown	7,733.62	29,316.62
Kanawha County	9,694.53	Kanawha County	7,839.96	Kanawha County	5,562.32	Kanawha County	9,203.50	32,300.31
Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	61,075.56	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	49,391.78	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	35,042.65	Cross Lanes Gaming Purse	57,982.07	203,492.06
Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	9,694.53	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	7,839.96	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	5,562.32	Cross Lanes Gaming, Pension	9,203.50	32,300.31
Nitro	9,694.53	Nitro	7,839.96	Nitro	5,562.32	Nitro	9,203.50	32,300.31
Ohio County	17,100.05	Ohio County	11,749.35	Ohio County	12,794.18	Ohio County	14,748.38	56,391.96
Wheeling Purses	107,730.29	Wheeling Purses	74,020.88	Wheeling Purses	80,603.35	Wheeling Purses	92,914.79	355,269.31
Wheeling Downs Pensions	17,100.05	Wheeling Downs Pensions	11,749.35	Wheeling Downs Pensions	12,794.18	Wheeling Downs Pensions	14,748.38	56,391.96
Wheeling	17,100.05	Wheeling	11,749.35	Wheeling	12,794.18	Wheeling	14,748.38	56,391.96
Thoroughbred Development	61,316.97	Thoroughbred Development	48,422.53	Thoroughbred Development	43,011.29	Thoroughbred Development	57,191.83	209,942.62
Greyhound Breeding	61,316.97	Greyhound Breeding	48,422.53	Greyhound Breeding	43,011.29	Greyhound Breeding	57,191.83	209,942.62

1,952,637.72 Charles Town Gaming

Week Ending January 20, 2024

1,501,646.72

578,519.45

Racetrack Video Lottery Distribution for January 2024
Page 1 of 1

763,999.84